calculated on the basis of the amount of the principal 
amount of the loan received, even if it exceeds the 
contractually agreed monetary provision, and no DTD 
is imposed on the interest accruing from such loans.

Cap
The imposed DTD per loan is capped at the amount 
of one hundred and fifty thousand euros 
(€150,000).

2.Current loan account (Article 9 of the Law)
DTD is imposed on the current loan account that is 
not held within a credit institution or a foreign bank 
within the meaning of article 36 of the L.3220/2004 
(i.e. a foreign bank of an EU country or a third

[...]

deducting the debit or credit balance transferred to 
the account from a previous tax year. 

Interest accruing from the current loan account shall 
not be taken into account when calculating the DTD.

The imposed DTD per tax year is capped at the 
amount of one hundred and fifty thousand euros
(€150,000).

The DTD is remitted by submitting a return within 
the first month of the preparation of the financial 
statements of the tax year, during which the balance 

of the current loan account arose and not later than 
seven (7) months from the end of that tax year.